

Irish comments on FCD ISO/IEC 10646-1/PDAM 29 (Mongolian)

Reference: SC2 N3208

Closes: 1999-02-05

Date: 1999-01-19

Q1: Ireland approves the PDAM registration.

Q2: Ireland disapproves the draft with the technical and editorial comments given below: Acceptance of these comments and appropriate changes to the text will change our vote to Yes.

Technical:

1. "48 QUESTION EXCLAMATION MARK" must be added to the amendment for page 85, Table 35 -- Row 20.
2. In the character names, if "AG" means "ALI GALI" then we strongly urge that the full name be used. In the UCS this kind of abbreviation in character names has not hitherto been accepted.

Editorial:

1. In title, add em dash between technology and Universal" and after "(UCS)"
2. Page 15, Clause 25, Figure 4. Add (See Amendment 5) in the title. In the text, "(Amendment 5)" should be "(Amd. 5)" and the extraneous space before row should be deleted.
3. Page 85, Table 35, Row 20. This should appear after page 5 of the amendment. The code positions should omit the initial "20". The glyph for NNBSPP should be improved to look like other similar characters in the UCS.
4. Page 85, Table 35, Row 20. The text "(This position shall not be used)" should not be in italics.
5. Page 2 header: add space between Amd. and 29 and between 1999 and (E). Numbers should be in Helvetica, not in Times. The glyphs for 180B–180E should be improved.
6. Page 3 header: as for Page 2. The line width of the tables should be 0.5 pt. not 1 pt.
7. Page 4 header as for Page 2. Numbers should be in Helvetica, not Times. The glyph for 18A9 should have a dotted circle, not a dotted oval.
8. Page 5: As for Page 3.
9. Page 700, Annex A. "Amendment 25" should be "Amd. 25".
10. Page 735, Annex E. Alignment is incorrect. Check that the elements of names do not have two spaces in a row in them, or do not have NBSPs in them.